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F I N A N C E . 

24.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1914-1915—con. 

ONTARIO (Year ended October 31, 1915). 

Receipts from Amount. Expenditure for Amount. 

Dominion of Canada— 
Subsidy on population and 

special grant 
Subsidy, 47 Vic, c. 4. . . . . 
Interest paid by the Dom­

inion (common sch. fund). 
Interest on investments 
Lands, Forests and Mines.. 
Timiskaming and N.O. Ry. 

earnings 
Agriculture 
Licenses 
Law stamps 
Education Depar tment . . . . 
Fisheries and game 
Provincial Secretary 
Corporation Tax Act, 4 

Geo. V, c. 11 
Succession duties 
Deposits in lieu of bond of 

payment of succession 
duty 

Casual revenue 
Public institutions, asy­

lums, etc 
Insurance Department 
Hydro-Electric Commis­

sion, Interest paid by 
municipalities u n d e r 
R. S. O., 1914 

War Tax Act, 5 Geo. V. c. 3, 
proceeds of sale of Treas­
ury Bills 

Other items 

Total receipts 

2,253,964 
142,414 

73,359 
167,283 

2,021,989 

250,000 
158,735 
801,804 
121,538 
76,571 

168,763 
455,855 

1,831,312 
1,615,778 

105,390 
472,300 

379,900 
73,036 

452,321 

1,346,478 
6,942 

12,975,732 

Civil Government 
Legislation 
Administration, of just ice . . . . 
Education 
Public institutions, mainten­

ance 
Colonization and immigra­

tion 
Agriculture 
Hospitals and charities 
Repairs and maintenance.. . . 
Colonization roads 
Charges, Crown lands 
Refunds 
Hydro-Electric Power Com­

mission 
Game and fisheries 
Public Buildings, etc.— 

For Hospitals for Insane. 
" Normal Schools 
" OsgoodeHall 
" Public works 
" Under Special Warrants 
" Statutory expenditure 
" Other Public Buildings 

War expenditure— 
Gift of Flour to the Mother 

Country 
Purchase of Machine Guns 
Ontario Military Hospital. 
Other War Expenditure... 

Miscellaneous items 

Total expenditure. 

797,352 
291,172 
774,233 

2,067,449 

1,389,933 

48,580 
685,970 
480,639 
189,722 
220,262 
490,673 
77,280 

219,491 
130,859 

33,393 
24,019 
16,986 
151,996 
33,469 

2,988,445 
34,927 

500,662 
500,000 
250,000 
95,816 

211,034 

12,704,362 


