## FINANCE.

## 24.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1914-1915-con.

ONTARIO (Year ended October 31, 1915).

Receipts from	Amount.	Expenditure for	Amount.
	\$		*
Dominion of Canada—			
Subsidy on population and		Civil Government	797,352
special grant	2,253,964	Legislation	291,172
Subsidy, 47 Vic., c. 4	142,414	Administration of justice	774,233
Interest paid by the Dom-		EducationPublic institutions, mainten-	2,067,449
inion (common sch. fund)	73,359	Public institutions, mainten-	
Interest on investments	167,283	ance	1,389,933
Lands, Forests and Mines.	2,021,989	Colonization and immigra-	48,580
Timiskaming and N.O. Ry.	250,000	tion	685,970
earnings	158,735	Hospitals and charities	480,639
Licenses	801,804	Repairs and maintenance	189,722
Law stamps	121,538	Colonization roads	220,262
Education Department	76,571	Charges, Crown lands	490,673
Fisheries and game	168,763	Refunds	77,280
Provincial Secretary	455,855	Hydro-Electric Power Com-	
Corporation Tax Act, 4		mission	219,491
Geo. V, c. 11	1,831,312		130,859
Succession duties	1,615,778	Public Buildings, etc.—	00 000
Deposits in lieu of bond of		For Hospitals for Insane	33,393
payment of succession	105,390	" Normal Schools " Osgoode Hall	24,019 16,986
duty Casual revenue	472,300	Obgoode Hall	151,996
Public institutions, asy-	112,000	" Under Special Warrants	33,469
lums, etc	379,900		2,988,445
Insurance Department	73,036		
Hydro-Electric Commis-	· '	War expenditure—	· ·
sion, Interest paid by		Gift of Flour to the Mother	
municipalities u n d e r		Country	500,662
R. S. O., 1914	452,321	Purchase of Machine Guns.	500,000
War Tax Act, 5 Geo. V. c. 3,		Ontario Military Hospital	250,000
proceeds of sale of Treas-	1,346,478	Other War Expenditure	95,816
ury Bills Other items	6,942	Miscellaneous items	211,034
Total receipts	12,975,732	Total expenditure	12,704,362